

HIDDEN GLEN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF UPPER SADDLE RIVER
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. USR-504A

BID DATE: August 27, 2020 11:00 a.m.

D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300 973-667-1190 F		American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 201-991-9200 201-991-9201 F		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292 973-772-9222 F		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042 201-271-0118 F	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$4.39	\$46,226.70	\$15.28	\$160,898.40	\$3.50	\$36,855.00	\$4.75	\$50,017.50
\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
\$75.29	\$116,699.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$73.00	\$113,150.00	\$75.25	\$116,637.50
\$0.50	\$775.00	\$0.01	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.01	\$15.50
\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$14,100.00	\$11.00	\$15,510.00	\$5.00	\$7,050.00
\$1.75	\$3,115.00	\$1.49	\$2,652.20	\$1.50	\$2,670.00	\$1.35	\$2,403.00
\$8.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00
\$50.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
\$25.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
\$25.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$420.00
\$0.01	\$4.20	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$420.00
\$0.01	\$4.20	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$420.00
\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
	\$202,578.95		\$203,255.07		\$203,420.00		\$207,741.50

HIDDEN GLEN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF UPPER SADDLE RIVER
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. USR-504A

BID DATE: August 27, 2020 11:00 a.m.

J.A. Alexander, Inc. 130 John F. Kennedy Drive North Bloomfield, NJ 07003 973-680-0220 973-680-0221 F		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188 973-661-4199 F		LaForza Construction, LLC 524 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 201-842-0707 201-842-0011 F		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111 973-849-6614 973-900-9184 F	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$6.75	\$71,077.50	\$4.25	\$44,752.50	\$4.15	\$43,699.50	\$5.70	\$60,021.00
\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.10	\$5,310.00
\$54.80	\$84,940.00	\$83.00	\$128,650.00	\$76.00	\$117,800.00	\$74.55	\$115,552.50
\$0.01	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.01	\$15.50
\$2.50	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00
\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00
\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00
\$15.00	\$21,150.00	\$10.00	\$14,100.00	\$17.00	\$23,970.00	\$16.80	\$23,688.00
\$1.47	\$2,616.60	\$1.50	\$2,670.00	\$2.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.35	\$2,403.00
\$6.60	\$363.00	\$6.25	\$343.75	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$330.00
\$44.00	\$440.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
\$0.01	\$0.15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$52.00	\$780.00
\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$4.20
\$0.50	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$0.01	\$4.20
\$0.01	\$4.20	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$210.00	\$0.01	\$4.20
\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$48.70	\$7,061.50
	\$207,754.88		\$220,555.25		\$232,252.50		\$236,507.03

HIDDEN GLEN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF UPPER SADDLE RIVER
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. USR-504A

BID DATE: August 27, 2020 11:00 a.m.

Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 201-652-0694 201-291-8822 F				Marini Brothers Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127 201-488-4107 F							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	10,530	\$3.00	\$31,590.00	\$6.25	\$65,812.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,550	\$102.60	\$159,030.00	\$85.00	\$131,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,550	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	9" x 6" Hot Mix Asphalt Curb	L.F.	1,410	\$15.00	\$21,150.00	\$24.00	\$33,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	1,780	\$1.50	\$2,670.00	\$2.25	\$4,005.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Traffic Marking Symbols	S.F.	55	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	420	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	420	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	420	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	145	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BID					\$238,437.00		\$267,384.50		\$10,500.00		\$10,500.00